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CPI for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U)

Series Id:
Not Seasonally Adjusted
All items in South urban, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted
South

All items

Series Title:

Area:
Item:

CUURO0300SA0

Base Period: 1

982-84=100

Download: E3] xisx
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Year

Jan

Feb Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Oct

Nov

Dec

Annual

HALF1

HALF2

2012

220.497

221.802 | 223.314

224.275

223.356

223.004

222.667

223.919

225.052

224.504

223.404

223.109

223.242

222.708

223.776

2013

223.933

225.874 | 226.628

226.202

226.289

227.148

227.548

227.837

227.876

227.420

226.811

227.082

226.721

226.012

227.429

2014

227.673

228.664 | 230.095

231.346

231.762

232.269

232.013

231.611

231.762

231.131

229.845

228451

230.552

230.302

230.802

2015

226.855

227.944 | 229.337

229.957

230.886

232.026

231,719

231.260

230.913

230.860

230.422

229.581

230.147

229.501

230.793

2016

229.469

229.646 | 230.977

231.975

232.906

233.838

233.292

233.561

234,069

234.337

234.029

234.204

232.692

231.469

233.915

2017

235.492

236.052 | 236.154

236.728

236.774

237.346

236.942

237.892

239.649

239.067

238.861

238512

237.456

236.424

238.487

2018

239.772

241.123 | 241.595

242.486

243.279

243.770

243.776

243.605

243.640

244.163

243.484

242.150

242.737

242.004

243.470

2019

242.547

243.856 | 245.554

246.847

246.667

246.515

247.250

246.953

246.891

247.423

247.385

247.289

246.265

245331

247.199

2020

248.005

248.412 | 248.136

246.254

245,696

247.223

248.619

249.639

250.193

250.542

250.255

250,693

248.639

247.288

249.990

2021

252.067

253.386 | 255.319

257.207

259.343

261.668

263.013

263.728

264.593

267.160

268.360

269.263

261.259

256.498

266.020

2022

271.634

274.688 | 278.598

12-Month Percent Change
CUUR0300SA0

Series Id:
Not Seasonally Adjusted
All items in South urban, all urban consumers, not seasonally adjusted

Series Title:

Area:
Item:

S

outh

All items

Base Period: 1

982-84=100

Download: [§ xlsx

Year | Jan  Feb | Mar|Apr| May Jun| Jul |Aug|Sep Oct Nov | Dec|Annual HALF1| HALF2
2012 3.2f 3.3} 2.8/ 25| 16| 17| 14| 16| 21| 21| 16| 1.7 2.1 2.5 L7
2013 16/ 1.8} 1.5/ 09| 1.3} 1.9/ 22| 1.7, 1.3} 13| 1.5} 1.8 1.6 1.5 1.6
2014 17| 1.2} 15| 23| 24| 23|20} 1.7, 1.7} 16| 13| 0.6 17 1.9 1.5
2015/-0.4/-0.3|-0.3/-0.6| -0.4|-0.1/-0.1|-0.2| -0.4|-0.1| 0.3| 0.5 -0.2 -0.3 0.0
2016 1.2} 0.7, 0.7/ 09| 09| 0.8 0.7 1.0| 14| 15| 16| 2.0 11 0.9 1.4
2017 2.6} 28| 22/ 20| 17| 15| 16| 1.9, 24| 20 21| 1.8 2.0 2.1 2.0
2018 1.8} 2.1 23| 24| 27| 27|29} 24| 1721 19| 15 2.2 2.4 21
2019 1.2} 1.1} 16| 1.8| 14| 11| 14| 14| 1.3} 13| 16| 2.1 1.5 1.4 1.5
2020 2.3| 19| 1.1|-0.2| -0.4| 03| 0.6/ 1.1| 1.3| 1.3| 12| 14 1.0 0.8 1.1
2021 16| 2.0| 29| 44| 56| 58| 58| 56| 58| 66| 7.2| 7.4 5.1 3.7 6.4
2022 7.8| 84! 9.1
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